
Credit facilities under the Small and Medium Enterprises Financing Scheme (inclusive of Small and Micro Enterprises) - cumulative data

Period: 1 December 2011 to 30 April 2014

Banks

Number Amount (Rs) Number Amount (Rs) Loans Overdrafts Finance Lease Others Total Loans Overdrafts
Finance 

Lease
Others Total

1 The Mauritius Commercial Bank Limited  1,231  2,252,413,001  18  34,300,000 707,867,000        754,248,000     -                  234,800,001   1,696,915,001   376,884,098   217,335,615   -                25,204,307   619,424,019      

2 Barclays Bank Mauritius Limited  145  304,790,234  4  17,898,405  110,021,213  72,190,000  47,979,021  48,400,000 278,590,234      36,011,523     47,305,099     24,645,862   9,715,579     117,678,063      

3 The Hongkong and Shanghai Banking Corporation Limited  77  114,212,000 - -                    32,545,000  81,667,000 -                  -                  114,212,000      2,046,392       17,029,978     -                -                19,076,370        

4 Bank of Baroda  27  49,205,000 - -                   43,825,000          5,380,000         -                  -                  49,205,000        38,599,492     4,219,143       -                -                42,818,635        

5 Habib Bank Limited  14  25,050,000  1  2,000,000 8,300,000            14,750,000       -                  -                  23,050,000        5,000,000       4,834,642       -                -                9,834,642          

6 State Bank of Mauritius Ltd  545  522,092,263  38  51,383,511  206,318,254  144,183,000  98,407,498  21,800,000 470,708,752      134,052,660   49,256,552     64,376,627   -                247,685,839      

7 Standard Bank (Mauritius) Limited - -                       - -                   -                       -                    -                  -                  -                     -                  -                  -                -                -                     

8 Mauritius Post and Cooperative Bank Ltd  179  295,949,500  36 105,325,000     94,779,500          44,490,000       400,000          31,425,000     171,094,500      67,288,058     14,771,252     181,958        7,166,493     89,407,761        

9 Banque des Mascareignes Ltée  74  109,979,017  19  48,107,918 18,501,099          29,570,000       -                  13,800,000     61,871,099        11,636,198     13,216,260     -                3,062,430     27,914,888        

10 AfrAsia Bank Limited  7  66,100,000 1            16,000,000       15,400,000          21,900,000       -                  12,800,000     50,100,000        7,000,000       10,020,064     -                -                17,020,064        

11 Bank One Limited  62  83,548,900  2  1,500,000  33,728,000  39,920,900 -                   8,400,000 82,048,900        25,938,252     24,575,938     -                3,759,650     54,273,840        

12 Bramer Banking Corporation Ltd  83  177,900,796 15          33,800,000       54,864,796          35,062,000       2,350,000       9,373,945       101,650,741      43,736,206     18,310,694     -                3,026,632     65,073,532        

13 SBI (Mauritius) Ltd   37  73,070,000 3            8,000,000         11,065,000          30,355,000       -                  19,500,000     60,920,000        10,915,301     23,719,190     -                4,854,128     39,488,619        

14 ABC Banking Corporation Ltd  22  31,531,500 2            2,238,000         4,250,000            13,850,000       643,500          10,550,000     29,293,500        1,316,024       5,511,317       -                1,920,844     8,748,185          

TOTAL 2,503 4,105,842,211 139 320,552,834 1,341,464,862 1,287,565,900 149,780,019 410,848,946 3,189,659,727 760,424,203 450,105,744 89,204,447 58,710,063 1,358,444,457

Date of data: The table has been compiled on the basis of figures reported by the banks as at 16 May 2014.

Figures may not add up due to rounding.

Bank of Mauritius 

Applications received Applications rejected Credit facilities approved (Rs) Amount outstanding as at end-April 2014 (Rs)

20-May-2014


